

We have heard you, Birchwood Airport Stakeholders!

Join us <u>in-person</u> to review the revised airport layout alternatives.

Tell us – what you like, what you don't like, what ideas you have!

Public Workshop

Saturday, November 12th, 2022

10:00 AM - 2:00 PM

Birchwood Civil Air Patrol

20100 Birchwood Spur Rd, Chugiak, AK 99567

Persons with a hearing impairment can contact DOT&PF at our Telephone Device for the Deaf (TDD), 907- 269-0473. We are also able to offer, upon request, Alaska Native Language Translation.

About the Birchwood Airport Master Plan (AMP) Update

The Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities (DOT&PF) is updating the Birchwood Airport Master Plan. The updated Airport Master Plan will outline how the airport can best serve the future interests and needs of the flying public, aviation community, DOT&PF, and other stakeholders.



About the November 12th Meeting

Join DOT&PF, Federal Aviation Administration, and the rest of the project team, to review revised airport layout alternatives that build from the <u>over 100 responses we received on the Birchwood Airport Stakeholder Survey</u>.

Questions about the project? Contact the DOT&PF Project Manager Philana Miles, C.M.

Philana Miles, C.M. Phone: 907-269-0516

Email: philana.miles@alaska.gov

Questions about the location and/or purpose of the meeting?

Contact the Project Public Involvement Lead

Shelly Wade

Phone: 907-242-5326

Email: shelly@agnewbeck.com